
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MAY 4, 2017

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, April 18, 2017

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 4/18/2017 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 17-105-11 PROVIDE ANALYSES ON HIGH STRENGTH ORGANIC MATERIAL SAMPLES
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $25,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $11,400.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  368 PLANHOLDERS:  13

CONTRACT 17-360-12 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 10-YEAR LEASE ON 5.95 ACRES OF DISTRICT REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 3154 S. CALIFORNIA AVENUE IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS; MAIN CHANNEL PARCELS
42.05 AND 42.16 (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  CHICAGO, IL
ESTIMATE:  $117,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

CPGM REHOLDINGS, LLC $118,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  177 PLANHOLDERS:  13

CONTRACT 17-613-11 SCAVENGER SERVICES AT VARIOUS SERVICE AREAS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $3,994,900.00
GROUP: A  STICKNEY WRP

CHICAGO DISPOSAL, INC. $2,034,674.74
INDEPENDENT RECYCLING SERVICES,  INC. $2,181,296.00
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $2,352,628.32

GROUP: B  CALUMET WRP
INDEPENDENT RECYCLING SERVICES,  INC. $650,491.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. $720,857.00
CHICAGO DISPOSAL, INC. $744,106.94
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $998,377.97

GROUP: C  O'BRIEN WRP
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $699,557.27
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. $743,297.00

File #: 17-0458, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0458, Version: 1

GROUP: D  EGAN WRP
FLOOD BROS. DISPOSAL COMPANY $118,124.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. $155,902.00
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $188,252.12

GROUP: E  KIRIE WRP
FLOOD BROS. DISPOSAL COMPANY $309,300.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. $440,068.00
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $475,966.77

GROUP: F  HANOVER PARK WRP
FLOOD BROS. DISPOSAL COMPANY $34,488.00
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $41,683.76
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. $84,144.00

GROUP: G  LOCKPORT POWERHOUSE
FLOOD BROS. DISPOSAL COMPANY $27,609.40
ALLIED WASTE TRANSPORTATION, INC. $43,196.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. $46,574.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  136 PLANHOLDERS:  14

CONTRACT 17-685-51 FURNISHING, DELIVERING AND ADMINISTRATION OF RAIN BARRELS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $153,700.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ENVIRO WORLD CORPORATION $132,762.00
GREENLANE ENVIRONMENTAL & RECYCLING $159,500.00
SERVICES, INC.

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  364 PLANHOLDERS:  11

CONTRACT 17-689-11 TEST AND REPAIR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $121,100.00
GROUP: TOTAL

DJK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  D/B/A ACCURATE TANK $158,995.00
TECHNOLOGIES

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  258 PLANHOLDERS:  14

CONTRACT 17-771-11 AQUATIC WEED REMOVAL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $97,500.00
GROUP: A  PEREGRINE LAKE

CLARKE AQUATIC SERVICES $75,000.00
GROUP: B  SEPA STATIONS #4 AND #5

CLARKE AQUATIC SERVICES $15,885.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  327 PLANHOLDERS:  16

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

